

LUC-STARR AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

ODOT PID 109196

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: **\$1,075,000.00**

Date: Tuesday, May 19, 2020
Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Jill Bosh
Bid Tab: R. Shultz

Henry W Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St Genoa, OH 43430 Phone: 419-855-4757	The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave, Ste 200 Findlay, OH 45840 Phone: 419-422-8854
---	---

Ref No.	ODOT Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Roadway								
1	202	Driveway, Walk and/or Curb Ramp Removed, APP	2613	SF	\$1.80	\$4,703.40	\$2.25	\$5,879.25
2	202	Concrete Curb Removed, APP	184	LF	\$10.00	\$1,840.00	\$8.00	\$1,472.00
3	203	Excavation	100	CY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
4	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	2548	SF	\$5.50	\$14,014.00	\$5.65	\$14,396.20
5	608	Curb Ramp, Installed, APP	25	EA	\$575.00	\$14,375.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
6	609	Concrete Curb, Installed	184	LF	\$35.00	\$6,440.00	\$20.00	\$3,680.00
7	623	Monument, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
Erosion Control								
8	SPEC	Inlet Protection	14	EA	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00
9	659	Seeding and Mulching	200	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
10	832	Erosion Control	2000	EA	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
Drainage/Sanitary/Water								
11	611	Curb Inlet, Adjusted to Grade	13	EA	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$925.00	\$12,025.00
12	611	Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
13	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	21	EA	\$575.00	\$12,075.00	\$1,125.00	\$23,625.00
14	638	Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade	13	EA	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00
Pavement								
15	252	Full Depth Rigid Pavement Removal and Flexible Replacement, APP	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
16	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	41763	SY	\$2.00	\$83,526.00	\$2.00	\$83,526.00
17	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Base Repairs, APP	249	CY	\$200.00	\$49,800.00	\$400.00	\$99,600.00
18	304	Aggregate Base	100	CY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
19	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	4176	Gal	\$4.00	\$16,704.00	\$2.00	\$8,352.00
20	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	1500	CY	\$150.00	\$225,000.00	\$144.00	\$216,000.00
21	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	2080	CY	\$140.00	\$291,200.00	\$127.00	\$264,160.00
Traffic Control								
22	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal	3	EA	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
23	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	65	FT	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$16.00	\$1,040.00
24	630	Sign, Flat Sheet	61	SF	\$32.00	\$1,952.00	\$32.00	\$1,952.00
25	630	Sign Post Reflector	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
26	644	Center Line	2.27	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$12,485.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,485.00
27	644	Edge Line, 4 inch	6.7	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$16,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,750.00
28	644	Stop Line	176.5	FT	\$6.00	\$1,059.00	\$6.00	\$1,059.00
29	644	Yield Line	32	FT	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$8.00	\$256.00
30	644	School Symbol	4	EA	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
31	644	Bike Lane Symbol	43	EA	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$350.00	\$15,050.00
32	644	Transverse Line, Yellow	232	FT	\$6.00	\$1,392.00	\$6.00	\$1,392.00
33	644	Lane Arrow	32	EA	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
34	644	Channelizing Line	529	FT	\$2.00	\$1,058.00	\$2.00	\$1,058.00
35	644	Green Colored Pavement for Bike Lanes	852	SF	\$22.00	\$18,744.00	\$12.00	\$10,224.00
36	644	Crosswalk Line - 12" Rail Style	258	FT	\$4.00	\$1,032.00	\$4.00	\$1,032.00
37	644	Crosswalk Line - 24" Ladder Style	74	FT	\$8.00	\$592.00	\$8.00	\$592.00
Miscellaneous								
38	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
39	614	Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car for Assistance	16	HR	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$960.00
40	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00
41	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROJECT:						\$921,602.40 !		\$967,345.45

! The bid of Henry W. Bergman Inc. was found to be incomplete and non-responsive due to not acknowledging Addendum #2, failing to sign the OPWC Bidder's Certification and failing to complete item #6 of the ODOT 2019 LPA Template as required by the Bidding Instructions.

LUC-STARR AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

ODOT PID 109196

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: **\$1,075,000.00**

Date: Tuesday, May 19, 2020
Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Jill Bosh
Bid Tab: R. Shultz

Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 Co. Rd. 424 Napoleon, OH 43545 Phone: 419-533-7701	Crestline Paving & Excavating, Inc. 1913 Nebraska Ave Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 419-536-8229
---	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Roadway								
1	202	Driveway, Walk and/or Curb Ramp Removed, APP	2613	SF	\$2.60	\$6,793.80	\$2.25	\$5,879.25
2	202	Concrete Curb Removed, APP	184	LF	\$10.75	\$1,978.00	\$8.00	\$1,472.00
3	203	Excavation	100	CY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
4	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	2548	SF	\$6.60	\$16,816.80	\$5.65	\$14,396.20
5	608	Curb Ramp, Installed, APP	25	EA	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$330.00	\$8,250.00
6	609	Concrete Curb, Installed	184	LF	\$24.15	\$4,443.60	\$20.00	\$3,680.00
7	623	Monument, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
Erosion Control								
8	SPEC	Inlet Protection	14	EA	\$195.00	\$2,730.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
9	659	Seeding and Mulching	200	SY	\$6.85	\$1,370.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
10	832	Erosion Control	2000	EA	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
Drainage/Sanitary/Water								
11	611	Curb Inlet, Adjusted to Grade	13	EA	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
12	611	Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	21	EA	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$23,100.00
14	638	Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade	13	EA	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$820.00	\$10,660.00
Pavement								
15	252	Full Depth Rigid Pavement Removal and Flexible Replacement, APP	50	CY	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$620.00	\$31,000.00
16	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	41763	SY	\$2.85	\$119,024.55	\$3.00	\$125,289.00
17	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Base Repairs, APP	249	CY	\$245.00	\$61,005.00	\$440.00	\$109,560.00
18	304	Aggregate Base	100	CY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
19	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	4176	Gal	\$1.90	\$7,934.40	\$3.00	\$12,528.00
20	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	1500	CY	\$152.00	\$228,000.00	\$182.00	\$273,000.00
21	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	2080	CY	\$138.00	\$287,040.00	\$152.00	\$316,160.00
Traffic Control								
22	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal	3	EA	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
23	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	65	FT	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$16.00	\$1,040.00
24	630	Sign, Flat Sheet	61	SF	\$32.00	\$1,952.00	\$32.00	\$1,952.00
25	630	Sign Post Reflector	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
26	644	Center Line	2.27	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$12,485.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,485.00
27	644	Edge Line, 4 inch	6.7	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$16,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,750.00
28	644	Stop Line	176.5	FT	\$6.00	\$1,059.00	\$6.00	\$1,059.00
29	644	Yield Line	32	FT	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$8.00	\$256.00
30	644	School Symbol	4	EA	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
31	644	Bike Lane Symbol	43	EA	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$350.00	\$15,050.00
32	644	Transverse Line, Yellow	232	FT	\$6.00	\$1,392.00	\$6.00	\$1,392.00
33	644	Lane Arrow	32	EA	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
34	644	Channelizing Line	529	FT	\$2.00	\$1,058.00	\$2.00	\$1,058.00
35	644	Green Colored Pavement for Bike Lanes	852	SF	\$12.00	\$10,224.00	\$12.00	\$10,224.00
36	644	Crosswalk Line - 12" Rail Style	258	FT	\$4.00	\$1,032.00	\$4.00	\$1,032.00
37	644	Crosswalk Line - 24" Ladder Style	74	FT	\$8.00	\$592.00	\$8.00	\$592.00
Miscellaneous								
38	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,016.00	\$27,016.00
39	614	Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car for Assistance	16	HR	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$60.00	\$960.00
40	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROJECT:						\$968,201.15		\$1,064,725.45

! The bid of Henry W. Bergman Inc. was found to be incomplete and non-responsive due to not acknowledging Addendum #2, failing to sign the OPWC Bidder's Certification and failing to complete item #6 of the ODOT 2019 LPA Template as required by the Bidding Instructions.